1. FEATURES
● Low forward current
● Guard ring protected
● Low diode capacitance.
● We declare that the material of product  compliance with
RoHS requirements and Halogen Free.
● S- prefix for automotive and other applications requiring
    unique site and control change requirements; AEC-Q101
    qualified and PPAP capable.
2. APPLICATIONS
● Ultra high-speed switching
● Voltage clamping
● Protection circuits.
● Blocking diodes.
3. DEVICE MARKING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
LBAS40BST5G
S-LBAS40BST5G
Schottky barrier diode
Device Marking Shipping
LBAS40BST5G B1
5000/Tape&Reel
LBAS40BST3G B1 8000/Tape&Reel
10000/Tape&Reel
LBAS40BST1G B1
Leshan Radio Company, LTD. Rev.D   Sep.  2019 1/3
1 2
Cathode Anode
SOD882
1
2
4. MAXIMUM RATINGS(Ta = 25ºC)
5. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta= 25ºC)
IF =1mA
IF =10mA
IF =40mA
VR=30V
VR=40V
VR=0V,f=1MHzCapacitance Cd 5- - pF
-
-
-
-
400
560
1
0.2
mV
mV
V
µA
Unit
V
mA
mA
℃
Symbol Min. Typ. Max.
Parameter
Continuous reverse voltage
Continuous forward current
Non-repetitive peak forward current
Operating ambient temperature
Symbol Limits
VR
IF
IFSMRepetitive Peak forward surge current
TSTG
Tj
Storage temperature
Junction temperature
IFSM
40
120
200
µA
mA120
-65~+125
125
℃
℃
Reverse current IR
- - 10
UnitParameter
VF1
VF2
VF3
Tamb -65~+125
Forward voltage
-
-
-
-
833RθJA
�
/WTypical thermal resistance (FR-4 mini PAD) K
VR=1.8V - 10- nA
LBAS40BST5G,S-LBAS40BST5G
Schottky barrier diode
6.ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS CURVES
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
0 10 20 30 40
C
T
,C
a
p
a
c
it
o
r
(p
F
)
VR,Reverse Voltage (V)
f=1MHz
Ta=25℃
1.00E-09
1.00E-08
1.00E-07
1.00E-06
1.00E-05
1.00E-04
1.00E-03
0 10 20 30 40
VR,Reverse Voltage(V)
-55℃
125℃
25℃
85℃
0.0001
0.001
0.01
0.1
0 0.5 1
IF
,F
rw
a
rd
 C
u
rr
e
n
t(
A
)
VF，Forward Voltage(V)
-55℃125℃
25℃
85℃
IR vs. VR
Capacitance
IF vs. VF
Leshan Radio Company, LTD. 2/3
IR
,R
e
v
e
rs
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t(
A
)
Rev.D   Sep.  2019
LBAS40BST5G,S-LBAS40BST5G
Schottky barrier diode
7.OUTLINE AND DIMENSIONS
8.SOLDERING  FOOTPRINT
Leshan Radio Company, LTD. 3/3Rev.D   Sep.  2019